

2 The Square

Bristol BS1 6PN Direct Line: 0303 444 5000

despatch.admin@pins.gsi.gov.uk

www.gov.uk/planning-inspectorate

Your Ref: ENF2017/00228

Our Ref: APP/Q1445/C/18/3198144

Appeals' Team (DC) **Brighton & Hove City Council** Hove Town Hall Norton Road Hove BN3 3BQ

13 March 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Appeal by Mr Keith Shearing Site Address: Land at 33-34 Gloucester Road, BRIGHTON, BN1 4AQ

"CORRECTION NOTICE" - APP/Q1445/C/18/3198144

APPEAL BY MR KEITH SHEARING AT LAND SITE AT 33-34 GLOUCESTER ROAD, **BRIGHTON BN1 4AQ** 

I am enclosing a copy of the corrected appeal decision, in pursuance of Section 56(2) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 as amended. This decision corrects that issued on 11 January 2019.

The error corrected is as follows:

Banner Heading, Bullet Point 2: Council's reference number corrected to ENF2017/00228

Please accept our apologies for this error and for any confusion or inconvenience this may have caused.

Information about the Inspectorate's complaints procedures can be obtained from our web site, which also gives information on the circumstances in which the validity of this decision may be challenged by making an application to the High Court:

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/planning-inspectorate/about/complaintsprocedure

Yours sincerely,

## Kevin Plummer

Kevin Plummer

Where applicable, you can use the internet to submit documents, to see information and to check the progress of cases through GOV.UK. The address of the search page is - <a href="https://www.gov.uk/appeal-planning-inspectorate">https://www.gov.uk/appeal-planning-inspectorate</a>